

Supreme Court No. _____
COA No. 74804-1-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JAY ADAM SPEAR,

Petitioner.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

MAUREEN M. CYR
Attorney for Petitioner

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER/DECISION BELOW1

B. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

D. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED5

1. Review is warranted because the trial court abused its discretion in refusing to sever the two unrelated counts 5

2. The trial court abused its discretion in admitting other bad act evidence that was either not relevant to a material issue, was overly prejudicial, or both 12

E. CONCLUSION18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Bythrow, 114 Wn.2d 713, 790 P.2d 154 (1990) 5

State v. Coe, 101 Wn.2d 772, 684 P.2d 668 (1984)..... 8

State v. Crowder, 119 Wash. 450, 205 P. 850 (1922) 14

State v. Dawkins, 71 Wn. App. 902, 863 P.2d 124 (1993) 15, 16

State v. Gresham, 173 Wn.2d 405, 269 P.3d 207 (2012)..... 7, 8, 9, 12

State v. Powell, 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995) 12, 17

State v. Ramirez, 46 Wn. App. 223, 730 P.2d 98 (1986)..... 6

State v. Ray, 116 Wn.2d 531, 806 P.2d 1220 (1991)..... 14

State v. Saltarelli, 98 Wn.2d 358, 655 P.2d 697
(1982)..... 8, 9, 12, 13, 15, 17

State v. Slocum, 183 Wn. App. 438, 333 P.3d 541 (2014) 13

State v. Sutherby, 165 Wn.2d 870, 204 P.3d 916
(2009)..... 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 14

State v. Whyde, 30 Wn. App. 162, 632 P.2d 913 (1981)..... 14

Court Rules

CrR 4.3(a) 5

CrR 4.4(b)..... 6, 12
